		07-26-20	004	<del></del>		05.001115005
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	REC			SHEET	J.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE ont and Trademark Office
(Rev 6-93)	KEI			)HEE I	Fale	nt and Trademark Office
		1027992	43 –		310-1	
To the Director of the Unite	d States Pater	t and Trademark Office:	Please record the at	tached original	documents or co	pies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	y(ies):		2. Name and add	lress of receiv	ving party(ies):	
Jörg ANGERMAIER						
JOIG ANGENMALE	, \oldot	PE				
		5	BEHR Gmb	H & CO. KG	}	
	DATE OF THE PARTY	1 2004 (8)	Mauserstra			
	3	W W	D-70469 Str	uπgarτ public of Ge	rmany	
	MADE	Wax Con	i caciai ite	public of oc	of finality	
	\$35.7	¥ <b>%</b> (=				
Additional conveying party(	ies)	NO				
3. Nature of conveyance:		110				
	IGNMENT					
Execution Date:	24, 2004		Additional name(s	s) & address(s	as) attached?	NO
4. Application number(s) or		per(s):	Additional name(s	y & address(e	es) attached?	NO
	•					
If this is being filed toget	ner with a nev	w application, the exec	cution date of the ap	pplication is:		
A. Patent Applica	tion Number(	s):	B. Paten	t Number(s):		
10	/496,462					
100	1430,402					
		Additional numbe	rs attached? NO			
<ol><li>Name and address of pa concerning document sh</li></ol>			6. Total number of	of applications	s/patents involve	ed: <b>1</b>
oonooning abounces on	ouid be maile	u.	7. Total fee (37 C	2.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40	0.00
Richard L. Schw				,	•	
FOLEY & LARDI			X Check Enclo	osed		
Washington Har 3000 K Street, N		00	Charge to de	eposit accoun	ıt	
Washington, D.C			8. Deposit accour	nt number:	19-0741	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature						
To the best of my k copy of the original docume	nowledge and	d belief, the foregoing	information is true	and correct a	nd any attached	copy is a true
be required in this matter to	the above-id	entified deposit accou	umonzea to charge Int.	any additiona	ai recordalion le	es wnich may
Dishard L Cab	ah		16/1		JUL	2 1 2004
Richard L. Sch	waab		Munde	<del></del>		2   2007
Name of person si	igning		Signature			Date
		Total number of sea	os includina cover	shoot stack-	monto ond de	um onti 3
		Total number of pag	es including cover s	sileet, attachn	nerits, and docu	ment: 3
	_					
/						
		\				

07/23/2004 NGETACHE 00000112 10496462 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

002.1232055.1

PATENT REEL: 015590 FRAME: 0384

Attorney Docket No.: 016906-0307

U.S. Rights-Sole or Joint

Filed November 19, 2002

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

BEHR GmbH & CO. KG

☑ Serial No. <u>PCT/EP02/12967</u>

address of assignee	Mauserstrasse 3, D-70469 Stuttgart Federal Republic of Germany
•	ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in evention relating to
title of invention	ELECTROMAGNETICALLY CONTROLLED FLUID FRICTION COUPLING
as set forth i	n this United States Patent Application
check one	□ executed concurrently herewith □ executed on

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

-1-

002.1198116.1

name and

PATENT REEL: 015590 FRAME: 0385

Attorney Docket No.: 016906-0307

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS						
Name: Jörg ANGERMAIER	Signature: Try Prymin	Date:24.05.2004				
Name:	Signature:	Date:				
Name:	Signature:	Date:				
Name:	Signature:	Date:				
Name:	Signature:	Date:				
NAMES AND SIGNATURES, OF WITNESSES						
Name: Dr. Andreas GRAUEL	Signature:	Date:24/05/2004				
Name: Gisela REUSRATH	Signature: Lewscaff	Date: 24/05/2004				

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

-2-

**RECORDED: 07/21/2004**